

Agarwal Float Glass India Limited

(Formerly known as Agarwal Float Glass India Private Limited)

CIN: U74995RJ2018PLC061097

Date: 06.09.2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400001

SCRIP NAME: AGARWALFT

Sub: Updates - Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to our letter dated 29 may, 2023 informing that "the company Agarwal Float Glass India Limited is also venturing into manufacturing of Glass Processing Units and will be we will be able to process the Art Work on Glass as well as the manufacturing work."

In this regard, we would like to further inform you that the Company has taken the first step towards expansion of its business, i.e. installation of the above machinery has been completed and trial run is under process. The Manufacturing of designing on Glasses is under process and our production will be in full swing within 15 days and thereafter we will be able to market our products i.e. Our products will be available with all our esteemed dealers and distributors.

Consequent to the above, it will definitely help in enhancing the growth and profitability of the business as well as Company.

The above disclosure is in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

FOR AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED) FOR Agarwal Float Glass India Ltd.

Uluca Shankar Againey

Managing Director Uma Shankar Agarwal (Managing Director) DIN: 02806077

H-1/790, Sitapura Industrial Area Ext., Near Fire Brigade Office, Jaipur -302022



aghjaipur@gmail.com smefloat@gmail.com



9829604688, 7230043211

www.agarwalfloat.com